GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

Chapter 5
Console

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Section 1.0 : NIO16 Console Assembly, Page434.
Section 2.0 : TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly, Page455.

Page 433




GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly

FRU = NO
MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU CODE |DESCRIPTION/NAME
10 5442200-EN 1.0 Yes LABEL, Read Docs, Edition 3, English
1 5411200 1.0 No NIO console assembly without cover
2 5411213 1.0 No NIO16 rating plate
6 5405500 1.0 No ETL Label for ETL Recognized Information Technology Equipment_CT OC_Beijing
8 5139485 1.0 No WEEE LABEL WITH BIN ONLY
Table 5-1 NIO16 Console Assembly (5411192 BOM, rev 3)
NIO CONSOLE ASSEMBLY WITHOUT COVER (5411200)
FRU = NO

MARK |NUMBER QTY FRU CODE |DESCRIPTION/NAME

3 5143798-6 1.0 Yes 3-BUTTON USB OPTICAL MOUSE WITH FERRITE

5 5139480-2 1.0 Yes 8-Port Switch Kit with 4 cushions

6 5412903 1.0 Yes Cable Assemblies for NTIO, Ethernet - CAT5e

11 U0202AC 13.0 Yes CLAMP CV_150

12 UO0203AC 12.0 Yes CLAMP CV_200

13 46-136246P14 0.1 Yes 2- WIDE, WHT, ADH BACK, VELCRO LOOP 25 YD

14 46-136246P21 0.1 Yes 2- WIDE X 25 YD WHITE VELCRO HOOKS

17 1000-M6C012-04 |1.0 Yes Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw, M6-1, X12mm Long, Grade 8.8 Steel, Zinc
Plated, RoHS Fastener

18 2000-M6-03 1.0 Yes Flat Washer, ISO7089, M6, Steel 200HV, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

32 5332107-2 1.0 Yes CABLE, DVI to D-SUB VIDEO CABLE

33 5408703 1.0 Yes DP to DVI cable, 3 meter

34 5315013-2 1.0 Yes Cable, Peripheral Tower to GOC6 Rear Bulkhead

35 5315370 2.0 Yes CABLE, USB TYPE A-B

36 5366514 1.0 Yes Cable, USB_Extend, RIO

37 5366514-2 1.0 Yes Cable, USB_Extend, RIO

Table 5-2 NIO console assembly without cover (5411200 BOM, rev 8)

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 434



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK NUMBER QTY FRU CODE DESCRIPTION/NAME
38 5315013-3 1.0 Yes Power Cable, Right Monitor to GOC6 Rear Bulkhead
39 5315013-4 1.0 Yes Power Cable, Left Monitor to GOC6 Rear Bulkhead
5412361 1.0 No NIO chassis HLB
5411201 1.0 No NIO Host computer assy
5413413 1.0 No NIO16 PORT LABEL
15 1007-M4C010-14 |6.0 No Phillips Pan Head Screw, 1ISO 7045, M4-0.7, X10mm Long, Grade 4.8 Steel, Zinc
Plated, RoHS Fastener

Table 5-2 NIO console assembly without cover (5411200 BOM, rev 8)

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 435



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
FRU = NO
1 2 3 [ 4 5 6 7 8
A A
1
S
S
I}E
B B
A o 3
LABEL LOCATION
c C
4
¢
8
&
Q
o
u
= |
o
2
2
2§
BIE
813
£l
32 D
HH
58
| FHRF B 5412361
5 PHYSTCAL 1.D.:5412361
L3IE
gl ARABGEMS DWG 46-274914, 14
53 T B AL B AR AT
Sle THIS PART TO BE LABELED PER
Eg GEMS DWG 46-274914, CLASS 1,
HA LABEL PLACEMENT AS SHOWN
4 E
g 3 A 1 Pan GL |11/04/03 F1, UPDATE ROHS REQUIREMENT
gl I G R o e S B SEscRTPTION
g8 B AR ZE K NOTES TR RE N E (AT R WIS ) L e
L 22 FASTENERS USING THE FOLLOWING VALUES METERIAL: FINISH: L
5 ) . o3
HH 1'**{?%%*% (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) Eas : SRS
8 TIGHT ALL THE FASTENERS L DESIGNER 347 SCALE: FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION
o 2. FAEFAGCEBHC5240305GSPXIRONS Wy T3k, U4+ 443 FASTENER | TORQUE N CHECKER 91 Hetl 1:2 % — Rk Ei@
3 PART (S) TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER 5240305GSP, 3 Lo : .
] DOCUMENTATION LEVEL3 vt 3 RECHECKER 41 TITLE: NIO CONSOLE HLB REV/ i 4 F
% M6 7.9 STANDARD 4747 "4 NIO #LAE 2
3 m:g ?2}1.40 APPROVAL 3o GE Hangwei Medical Systems Co.,Ltd 5412361 ADW
Approved Document - 5412361ADW_r2.pdf Page 2 of 2 ESSENTIAL TO MINOR | R73% MERREAEN & AHBAE SHEET 1 OF 1
1 [ 2 [ 3 [ 4 5 5 [ 7 [ 8

Figure 5-1 NIO chassis HLB (5412361, sheet 1, rev 2)

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly Page 436



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK NUMBER QTY FRU CODE DESCRIPTION/NAME

4 5412524 1.0 Yes NIO OUTLET AC BOX ASSY

6 5412805 1.0 Yes POWER INLET ASSY FOR NIO

7 5340477 6.0 Yes M4x10 flange screw, hexagon socket, ROHS
11 2262896-2 8.0 Yes UO0465AA FLANGE SOCKET

12 U0202AC 6.0 Yes CLAMP CV_150

13 5366516 1.0 Yes Power Cable, Host, RIO

14 5412946 1.0 Yes Power Cable, Hub, NIO

1 5412363 1.0 No NIO CHASSIS ASSY

2 5413267 1.0 No NIO REAR LEFT DOOR ASSEMBLY

3 5412767 1.0 No NIO RIGHT REAR DOOR ASSY

5 5364576 1.0 No RIO CABLE L BRKT ASSY

8 5364542-2 6.0 No UO0131AA SCREW M4x10 TRUSS PHIL ST zC
9 5357148 4.0 No RIO ANTI SEISMIC BRACKET

10 2001-M8-02 4.0 No Large Flat Washer, ISO7093, M8, Steel 140HV, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

Table 5-3 NIO chassis HLB (5412361 BOM, rev 3)

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 437



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

111
FRU = YES

NIO OUTLET AC BOX ASSY (5412524)

1 3 [ 4 5 6 7 8
A 4x21 4x22 12 2 x 24 3x25 3x26 A
B B
c c
<
&
o
iz
|| -
o
2
El
B D
8l
5[5
Sls T RA 5 5412524
A PHYSTCAL 1.D.: 5412524
ISIE
gl HRAEGEMS DWG 46-274914, 12K
&S 1 AL B AR R AR AL
Ol THIS PART TO BE LABELED PER
gz GEMS DWG 46-274914, CLASS 1,
@ LABEL PLACEMENT AS SHOWN
Sle
Ej E
3E TR EE )4 (AR RER B RSN ) —— o T -
bi:: H A ® sk NOTES FASTENERS USTING THE FOLLOWING VALUES R R Il L e T P T T M
He (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) METERIAL: FINISH: |
[z 1. 4% P8 B ORE R A3 A A
{2 ACCORDING TO REQUIREMENT ADHERE ITEM 3 FASTENER | TORQUE Nm DESTONER B3t
& 2. §7 B A B AT M3 1.0 INER %3 SCALE: FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION . @5,
u TIGHT ALL THE FASTENERS M4 23 CHBCKER % 4 i v - AR
s 3. 45 A-GEHC5240305GSP AFROHS 2 5k M6 1.9 — - . p
£ PART ($)TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER 52403050SP 12 66.4 RBCHRCHER A% P NTO ACBOX ASSY REV/ R
| CTS: 4. 43P 5412524TSTHAT MR M16 160.0 STANDARD F% NI0 ACBOX%% Bt 3
s TEST THIS PART ACCORDING TO 5412524TST prEST—— GE Hangwei Medical Systems Co.,Ltd 5412524 ADW
0 TR B ER 5 A ]
pproved Document - 5412524ADW._r3.pdf Page 2 of 4 ESSENTIAL TO SAFETY | R7R% AT AT A A RA A SHEET 1 OF 3
1 \ \ 3 \ 4 5 6 \ 7 [ 8

Figure 5-2 NIO OUTLET AC BOX ASSY (5412524,sheet 1, rev 3)

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 438



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK |NUMBER QTY FRU CODE |DESCRIPTION/NAME

9 5315873 2.0 Yes EMC POWER LINE FILTER, 250V, 15A

10 5324762 1.0 Yes CONTACTOR

19 5340477 4.0 Yes M4x10 flange screw, hexagon socket, ROHS

22 2000-M4-02 15.0 Yes Flat Washer, ISO7089, M4, Steel 140HV, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

23 3000-M4C-04 9.0 Yes Hexagon Nut, 1ISO4032, M4-0.7, Grade 8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

24 1000-M4C040-04 |4.0 Yes Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw, M4-0.7, X40mm Long, Grade 8.8 Steel, Zinc
Plated, RoHS Fastener

1 5412369 1.0 No NIO ACBOX WELDMENT

2 5366075 1.0 No ACBOX Contactor bracket

3 5412370 1.0 No NIO FILTER BRACKET

4 5412371 1.0 No NIO ACBOX COVER

5 5351456 1.0 No FAN NUT PLATE

6 5412769 1.0 No NIO ELECTRICAL PART PLATE

7 5351353 2.0 No EVA 250x12x3_3

8 5115027-3 1.0 No Power supply triple output 90-264V 47-63 HZ AC IN 5V 7A +12V 3A -12V 2.5A OUT

11 5305886 15.0 No IEC Power connector, female, 250V 15A

12 5418948 1.0 No Circuit Breaker LELBX1-1-62-15.0-AG-M3-V

13 5315875 2.0 No Circuit Breaker, 15 Amps, 240 Volts,

14 5194425-2 3.0 No CONNEC MC EMB M TERRE D6X12_M6X25

15 5419708 1.0 No Double Row Terminal Blocks

16 5315757 1.0 No Ground Bar, 9 position

18 5365962 1.0 No U0614AM Finger gurad recon Cj64

20 2001-M3-02 8.0 No Large Flat Washer, 1ISO7093, M3, Steel 140HV, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

21 3000-M3C-04 8.0 No Hexagon Nut, 1ISO4032, M3-0.5, Grade 8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

25 1007-M3C006-14 |10.0 No Phillips Pan Head Screw, 1ISO 7045, M3-0.5, Xémm Long, Grade 4.8 Steel, Zinc
Plated, RoHS Fastener

26 3000-M6C-04 3.0 No Hexagon Nut, 1ISO4032, M6-1.0, Grade 8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

Table 5-4 NIO OUTLET AC BOX ASSY (5412524 BOM, rev 4)

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 439




GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK NUMBER QTY FRU CODE DESCRIPTION/NAME

27 2001-M6-02 3.0 No Large Flat Washer, ISO7093, M6, Steel 140HV, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

28 1000-M4C016-04 |3.0 No Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw, M4-0.7, X16mm Long, Grade 8.8 Steel, Zinc
Plated, RoHS Fastener

200 5500001-2 0.24 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - Brown - 18AWG

201 5500001-3 0.155 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - IEC Neutral Blue - 18AWG

202 5500001-202 2.1 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - Brown - 14AWG

203 5500001-203 15 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - IEC Neutral Blue - 14AWG

204 5500001-204 1.69 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - Green-Yellow - 14AWG

205 5500001-5 0.105 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - Black - 18AWG

206 5500001-6 0.23 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - White - 18AWG

210 5412670 1.0 No Cable harness power supply to GSCB and fan

211 5412759 1.0 No Harness Filter to Power Supply in Outlet Box, NTIO

300 5309057 5.0 No Pin universal mate n lok

301 5306255 2.0 No MATE-N-LOK 2-position

302 5309053 14.0 No terminal, ring tongue, PIDG, wire size 16-14 AWG

303 5310469 16.0 No TERMINAL - FASTON INSULATED .250 X .032 #14-16 AWG

304 5306258 31.0 No Terminal, 250 series quick-disconnect, 12-10 AWG

305 5342053 1.0 No M4 Rign Terminal AWG#24

306 5309064 4.0 No Terminal, ring M4 stud, 12-10 AWG

307 5417320 1.0 No TERM, FER, CRP, 10AWG, NON-INSUL, ROHS

308 5310467 2.0 No TERMINAL - RING INSULATED #10 #14-16 AWG

309 5417328 9.0 No TERM, FER, CRP, 14AWG, NON-INSUL, ROHS

310 5417329 4.0 No TERM, FER, CRP, 18AWG, NON-INSUL, ROHS

311 5339620 5.0 No TERMINAL RING TONGUE, #12-#10, NYLON, PIDG, COLOR YELLOW

313 5350565 3.0 No MATE-N-LOK 3 POSITION IN LINE RECEPTACLE 94-VO

Table 5-4 NIO OUTLET AC BOX ASSY (5412524 BOM, rev 4)

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly Page 440



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Page 441

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

1.1.2 POWER INLET ASSY FOR NIO (5412805)
FRU = YES

State: RELEASE - Document is released and under formal Change Control. Changes are subject to the ECR/ECO Process.
See the GEHC Myworkshop System to determine the status of this document.

> 1 I 2 [ 3 I 4 [ 5 6 7 8
e}
b
o
<
g
A
o A
< 2x5 2
3
@
=1
& ] B ]
iy oN
»
o
P
<] B B
IE
B
el
Q.
o | -
o
Q
«Q
[5)
N
S,
D 3x4 ]
T RA T 5412805
PHYSTCAL 1.D.: 5412805
| HRAECEMS DWG 46-274914,1% ||
AE W AL B 1 BRI
THIS PART TO BE LABELED PER
o , GEMS DYG 46-274914, CLASS 1
AR B R AR R E R IR ) ’ ’
FASTENERS USING THE FOLLOWING VALUES LABBL PLACEMENT AS SHOWN
E (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) I E
N, A T {Pan GL [11/04/03 F1, UPDATE ROHUS REQUIREMENT
FASTENER | TORQUE N o L T 7 777 et DT
& A E /E NOTES 3 10 wa a sl %/a/d  ww | erAsn w0y ik
m ) METERIAL: FINISH: L
[ . . M6 7.9 i & T AL
lﬁrﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ FASTENERS - 864 uasﬁfw rEAR
’ ASTENE o Wi 160.0 i SCALE: FIRST ANGLE PROJECTTON )
2. ZE PR 4% AGEHC5240305GSP XY RONSHY 3k, XL %43 - e 12 A, = &
PART (S)TO BE ROHS COMPLTANT PER 5240305CSP, CHECKER Wk b ke ,
DOCUMENTATION LEVEL3 [T TITLE: NIO POWER TNLET ASSY REV/ JE K
F pe—— #a NIO 34 Sk S 4
AOPROVAL M GE liangwei Medical Systems Co.,Ltd 5412805 ADW
ESSENTIAL TO MINOR | i7R7%0 ML BAEITRGAHRAF SIEET 1 OF 3
1 | 2 3 4 5 I 4 | 7 | 8

Figure 5-3 POWER INLET ASSY FOR NIO (5412805, sheet 1, rev 4)

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 442



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK NUMBER QTY FRU CODE DESCRIPTION/NAME

3 5340810 1.0 Yes HUBBELL FLANGED INLET HBL2315

1 5412372 1.0 No NIO POWER INLET BRKT

2 5412373 1.0 No NIO POWER INLET COVER

4 1007-M3C010-14 |3.0 No Phillips Pan Head Screw, ISO 7045, M3-0.5, X10mm Long, Grade 4.8 Steel, Zinc
Plated, RoHS Fastener

5 5364542-2 2.0 No UO0131AA SCREW M4x10 TRUSS PHIL ST zC

306 5309064 7.0 No Terminal, ring M4 stud, 12-10 AWG

307 5417320 3.0 No TERM, FER, CRP, 10AWG, NON-INSUL, ROHS

402 5500001-402 0.8 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - Brown - 10AWG

403 5500001-403 0.8 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - IEC Neutral Blue - 10AWG

404 5500001-404 0.7 No UL 1015 CSA TEW Stranded Wire 600V - Green-Yellow - 10AWG

Table 5-5 POWER INLET ASSY FOR NIO (5412805 BOM, rev 5)

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 443




GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
1.2 NIO Host computer assy (5411201)
FRU = NO

- Install DIP card into PCI slot 1

1 HOST

\ > DIP

7 : 7800 HOST PCI slot:

a Slot 1
g

8

£

o

o

i

@

(s}

8

£

25

5E

58

g2

<]

o3

58

53

52

=

£

935

238

g2

I3

S&

‘ﬂ‘, a

52

22

g0

£z

=0

2%

£e it =
g8 LR SRS
E @

3 Destenor Trrg VIO Host computer ASSY 0t X s411201ADW
8 ik

w Check

u

5 etk GEHW MEDICAL SYSTEMS JL 1T 51 BT Sheet 1 Of 1
d Approval

o

o

£

3

Approved Document - 5411201ADW_r1.pdf Page 2 of 2

Figure 5-4 NIO Host computer assy (5411201, sheet 1, rev 1)

5-Console
NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 444




GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRUCODE |DESCRIPTION/NAME
1 5391136 1.0 Yes HP Z800 computer
2 5391247 1.0 Yes KDIP PWA

Table 5-6 NIO Host computer assy (5411201 BOM, rev 2)

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 445



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

1.3 Global Scan Control Box Assembly (5368687)

FRU = NO
MARK NUMBER QTY FRU CODE DESCRIPTION/NAME
1 5402332 1.0 Yes Global Scan Control Box
2 5401238 1.0 No Metal plate
3 1010-M3C008-14 |4.0 No Phillips Flat Head Screw, 1ISO 7046, M3-0.5, X8mm Long, Grade 4.8 Steel, Zinc

Plated, RoHS Fastener

Table 5-7 Global Scan Control Box Assembly (5368687 BOM, rev 3)

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly

Page 446



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Page 447

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

13.1

Global Scan Control Box (5402332)
FRU = YES

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

? 3 ] § ] 1 8 ) 10
T
A A
B B
( (
D D
£ t
3 HABK
f NOTE f
I, @#4S GEHC 52403056SPA ROHS HER
PARTS TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER GEHC 52403056SP
CT0:2, WAEAMBAKES402332TST |
TEST THIS PART ACCORDING TO 5402332TST
3, WAHE 0.35-0. ANM
SCREW TORQUE 0.35-0. 4NM
6 [ 6
|
I@ 2 Jparcuot 115,12 2111147 [E8. CHANGE NOTE TO ITEMS, H6. CANCEL NOTE SECOND PHASE
P S ™ T S
MATER AL FINISH: ||
H TARHE : 5402332,5409800 i HERE —
3 PHYSICAL 1.D.. 5402332, 5409806 [ SCALE: FIRST AVGLE PROJECTI0N
4 W tpl 32 $—AtyE £ @
9 [ L TITLE REV/iA
4
1y 2 We GSCB #Hfslal 7|,
9 ot GE Hangwe i Medical Systens Co., Ltd
f | oo o rcon | WP | ARARSAEARGARAT | 5402332 ADW
Approved Bocument 5402324012 01 Pago 2 o2 \ 3 \ 1 \ 5 | ; ] 8 \ y \ R
Figure 5-5 Global Scan Control Box (5402332, sheet 1, rev 2)

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly Page 448



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK |NUMBER QTY FRU CODE |DESCRIPTION/NAME

1 5401220 1.0 No GSCB Front ASSY

2 5401233 1.0 No GSCB Rear ASSY

3 5406931 1.0 No GE Logo on GSCB

4 1007-M3C008-14 |8.0 No Phillips Pan Head Screw, 1SO 7045, M3-0.5, X8mm Long, Grade 4.8 Steel, Zinc

Plated, RoHS Fastener
5 5420423 1.0 No UL label for GSCB standard

Table 5-8 Global Scan Control Box (5402332 BOM, rev 2)

Page 449

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

1.3.2 GSCB Front ASSY(5401220)
FRU = NO
2 3 ] | 5 b 1 8
I
A A
i
b
¢ (
g
£ ¥l ’.T?
1 \E‘\\VA'UAY/\' r,..\\‘ AR
tE g, =) _\-—--# - NOTE
=0 . AAHBGEHC 52403056SPH ROHSHEK )
EE PARTS TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER GEHC 5240305GSP
9z 10 2. £B9 AHAE
EE ITEM 9 IS BINDING TAPE ||
i 3, B4 0 35-0 ANM
4% SCREW TORQUE 0.35~0.4NM
E*g (ot ———
)
E% E \l E
Eé‘ A 3 PanGuolill.5.12 2017147 B4. SHOW VIEW OF ITEM4;CT. ADD TWO 2X;ET.CHANGE 0.5NM TO 0.35-0 4NM.
Q W Mg ’va/}% N e
qe WATERIAL: FINISH: -
42 RHRAE © 5401220,5409805 ¥
g3 PHYSL\CAL 1.0, 5401220,5409805 H FEAE
g SR Rt SCALE: FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION
q T el 103 S—ARY%E E@
IR 2 TITLE: sy REV /Hik
g F e WE FRONT ASSY izt | 5
3 WL 4t GE Hongwei Medical Systems Co., Lid
ESSENTIAL TO: MINOR YYD MLARBSETRAEARA B | 5 AO 1220 é‘[p WOH
Approved Document - 5401230ADW7r2vpdf Page 2 of 2 ‘ 3 ‘ 1 B ‘ b ‘ [ B ) 3|
Figure 5-6 GSCB Front ASSY(5401220, sheet 1, rev 2)
Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly Page 450



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MARK |NUMBER QTY FRU CODE |DESCRIPTION/NAME
5401221 1.0 No Front cover assy
2 5401231 1.0 No Waterproof rubber
3 5388720 1.0 No Global Scan Control Box Main Board PWA
4 5402118 1.0 No GSCB FPGA Board PWA
5 1007-M3C008-14 |14.0 No Phillips Pan Head Screw, 1SO 7045, M3-0.5, X8mm Long, Grade 4.8 Steel, Zinc
Plated, RoHS Fastener
6 5401232 2.0 No SELF-ADHESIVE TIE MOUNT
7 5404262 1.0 No GSCB cable
8 5401230 1.0 No Clamp
9 5394300 2.0 No Nylon Cable Tie, 140mm Long, 3.70mm Wide, RoHS Compliant
10 5402333 1.0 No GSCB Microphone

Table 5-9 GSCB Front ASSY (5401220 BOM, rev 2)

Page 451

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
1.3.3 GSCB Rear ASSY(5401233)
FRU = NO
7 3 [ I 5 § ] 3
[
A A
! N B
b =
| ||
S
¢ (
: ! |
g 2X6 0 4
4, HAEX
i g NOTE
1z ) I, AHEAGEHC 524030565P ROHS MER )
43 oy PARTS TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER GEHC 5240305GSP
L E O 1] ° 2, AT 35-0. ANM
32 SCREW TORQUE 0.35~0. 4NM
El C . ||
9 ° CIHEM
g%
1t [
Eé‘ A | PanGuolifll.5.12 2017147 D6. CHANGE 0.5NM TO 0.35~0.4NM.
:% mﬁt DWQ! MADE BYﬁ{ WA{FMWD/E (H. - WQWED/B 0 No s DESCRIPTION .
43 TURHE 5401233 MATER AL FINISH: -
E% PHYSICAL 1.0.: 5401233 HH FEAT
g Disignn 3Rt SCALE: FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION
d WE el 12 F—ARR % ﬂ@
I [ TITLE: - REV ik
g f TR #2 REAR ASSY rmza# > |f
3 IONL 6E Hongwei Medical Systems Co., Ltd
ESSENTIAL TO- MINOR I MIAABRETRAARRF | 5 40 ‘ 2 3 3 %‘[p Wm ‘
Approved Document - 5401233ADW_r2.pdf Page 2 of 2 I ] T T 5 ] i T 7 T 5 [5) 3

Figure 5-7 GSCB Rear ASSY(5401233, sheet 1, rev 2)

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly Page 452



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MARK |NUMBER QTY FRU CODE |DESCRIPTION/NAME
5410811 1.0 No Rear Cover
2 5401235 1.0 No E-stop holder
3 5401937 1.0 No E-stop Button
4 5401236 1.0 No Service cover
5 1007-M3C008-14 |2.0 No Phillips Pan Head Screw, 1SO 7045, M3-0.5, X8mm Long, Grade 4.8 Steel, Zinc
Plated, RoHS Fastener
6 5401938 2.0 No Cushion on box

Table 5-10 GSCB Rear ASSY(5401233 BOM, rev 2)

Page 453

5 - Console
NIO16 Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

1.4 Peripheral Tower 1-Bay Black Enclosure and Silver Bezel with DVD-RW Drive (5270510-11)

FRU = YES
MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU CODE |DESCRIPTION/NAME
1 5315725-3 1.0 No Peripheral Tower 2-bay black enclosure and silver bezel including USB Adapters, 65-
Watt Power Supply, and Fan with IEC Attention Symbol.
2 5370951-2 1.0 No SATA to USB Converter
3 5370952-3 1.0 No DVD,CD-RW Drive, SATA interface, black
4 5315725INSTALL |1.0 No Peripheral Tower 2-bay black enclosure IEC Attention Symbol Installation Manual.

Table 5-11 Peripheral Tower 1-Bay Black Enclosure and Silver Bezel with DVD-RW Drive (5270510-11 BOM, rev 1)

Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly Page 454



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

FRU = NO

FRU = NO

MARK NUMBER QTY FRU CODE DESCRIPTION/NAME

5 5316029* 1.0 Yes Scan Control Intercom Module - Black - CT
5339621 Scan Control Intercom Module - Black

1 5343227 1.0 No TIO console assembly without cover

2 5340995 1.0 No TIO cover kit, Standard

3 5326809 1.0 No Console Monitor Collector - Black

4 5235000-5-EN 1.0 No Language Collector for GOCG6, English

Note * 5339621 can replace 5316029 directly.

Table 5-12 TIO Console Assembly (5330382 BOM, rev 6)

TIO CONSOLE ASSEMBLY WITHOUT COVER (5343227)

MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME

2 5132092 1.0 Yes Three Button Optical Mouse

3 5270510-3 1.0 Yes Peripheral Tower 2-bay black enclosure and silver bezel with DVD-RAM and DVD-RW
?Iilc;lrefsurther detail, see Section 2.2, beginning on page 482.}

4 5160575-2 1.0 Yes PS_2 EXTENSION CABLE

5 5340715* 2.0 Yes DVD RAM Disk for saving system state

5405579 DVD RAM Bare Media

8 5315370 3.0 Yes CABLE, USB TYPE A-B

9 5160574 1.0 Yes USB EXTENSION CABLE

1 5339644 1.0 No TIO OC assembly
{For further detail, see Section 2.1, beginning on page 456.}

6 5346627 7.0 No caution label

Note: *5405579 can replace 5340715 directly.
Note: 5270510-10 as substitute part for 5270510-3
5405579 as substitutes part for 5340715

Table 5-13 TIO Console Assembly without Cover (5343227 BOM, rev 10)

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 455




GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

2.1 TIO OC Assembly (5339644)

FRU = NO 1 \ 2 \ 3 4 5 6 7 8
A A
24 65 7
]
[°]
B B
Lo
o] o]
oom
ol 0@ -
(™)
o <]
c c
% ° o‘
5
Q
]
=1 o o |
[ B
5 D @ 25 | | @ @
&} D
sl L
38 TARH G 5339644
EE i PHYSICAL I.D.: 5339644
£ E
Eg 2X 35 PR EE A (R R RN A I |PAN GL [10.04.21 2100884  |FL. UPDATE NOTE 3
HE FASTENERS ) USING THE FOLLOWING VALUES VANERC UL 2OSTONT | UPDATE Siape
g (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED A o N Lo R ST
=iy $AR E K NOTES FASTENER TORQUE Nm METERTAL: FINISH: |
£g ‘ W 10 iRl AR
212 1 EH4FAGEHC5240305GSPRROHS By % 5k : —
Sg PART (S) TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER 5240305GSP M4 2.3 DESIGNER 3% SCALE: . ¢ FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION g,@
SE 2 3T R SAT W 79 J— el : % — A
g TIGHT ALL THE FASTENERS " — REV WA
B(ECTQ: 3. 4% H ACE R % . 2 66.4 R vz TIO 0C ASSY F
P ASSEMBLE THIS PART ACCORDING TO THE DRAWING M16 160. 0 3
£§ STANDARD 47 GE Hangwei Medical Systems Co.,Ltd 5 339644 ADW
Approved Document - 5339644ADW_r3.pdf Page 2 of 2 APPROVAL 4% L e SHEET 1 OF 1
1 2 [ 3 [ 4 5 6 [ 7 [ 8
Figure 5-8 TIO OC Assembly (5339644, sheet 1, rev 3)
Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 456



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME
2262896-2 4.0 Yes U0465AA FLANGE SOCKET

2 5264954 1.0 Yes Switch, Ethernet 8-port GBe

3 2404320-3 1.0 Yes CONSOLE ICOM
{For further detail, see Section 2.1.2, beginning on page 462.}

4 5136650 1.0 Yes ups-120vac to 12vdc,

8 2132620 1.0 Yes EMC LABEL CLASS A GROUP 1

9 2117390-2 1.0 Yes CE Compliance and WEEE Labels

10 5332093-2 1.0 Yes CABLE, SCIM HD50-HD50

11 5332094-2 1.0 Yes CABLE, AUDIO 3.5mm in

12 5332095-2 1.0 Yes CABLE, AUDIO 3.5mm Out

13 5332096-2 1.0 Yes Cable, RHARD DB9m-DB9f

14 5332097-2 1.0 Yes CABLE-J20 GANTRY DATA

15 5332098-2 1.0 Yes Cable, DIP Abort DB9f-DB9f

16 5332099-2 3.0 Yes Power Cord 1.3meter

17 5332100-2 4.0 Yes Power Cord 3.5meter

18 5332101-2 1.0 Yes Cable, Ethernet - CAT5e, 4 twisted pair, 24awg solid copper, Shie

19 5332102-2 1.0 Yes Cable Assembly, Ethernet - CAT5e, 4 twisted pair, 24awg solid copper, Shie

20 5332103-2 1.0 Yes Cable, Ethernet - CAT5e, 4 twisted pair, 24awg solid copper, Shie

21 5332105-2 1.0 Yes Cable, USB 2.0 type A male - A female, 0.6 Meter

22 5332107-2 2.0 Yes CABLE, DVI to D-SUB VIDEO CABLE

29 46-136246P14 |1.7 Yes 2~ WIDE, WHT, ADH BACK, VELCRO LOOP 25 YD

30 46-136246P21 |1.7 Yes 2~ WIDE X 25 YD WHITE VELCRO HOOKS

31 46-221417P4 2.0 Yes FEMALE SCREWLOCKS FOR HD CONNECTORS. 4-40 THREAD, 0.470 OVERALL LENGTH
YELLOW CHROMATE, TWO PER KIT. 0.312 BOTTOM, 0.094 PANEL THK. MAX KIT
INCLUDES NUTS AND WASHERS See drawing for approved vendor

32 U0204AC 15.0 Yes CLAMP CV_300

33 UO0203AC 30.0 Yes CLAMP CV_200

34 U0202AC 10.0 Yes CLAMP CV_150

Table 5-14 TIO OC Assembly (5339644 BOM, rev 4)

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 457




GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MARK [NUMBER QTY FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME
35 5340477 6.0 Yes M4x10 flange screw, hexagon socket, ROHS
1 5340261 1.0 No Host computer assembly
{For further detail, see Section 2.1.1, beginning on page 460.}
5 5334305 1.0 No TIO chassis HLB
{For further detail, see Section 2.1.3, beginning on page 464.}
7 5133331 1.0 No ETL Label for OC
23 5334576 1.0 No TIO USB and ethernet layout label
24 5340953 1.0 No TIO rating plate
25 1000-M6C010- |4.0 No Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw, M6-1, X10mm Long, Grade 8.8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS
04 Fastener
26 2000-M6-02 4.0 No Flat Washer, ISO7089, M6, Steel 140HV, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener
27 2203-M6-07 4.0 No Curved Lock Washer, DIN 128A, M6, Spring Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener
28 3101-M3C-29 2.0 No Hexagon Thin Nut, JIS B1181-attached, M3-0.5, Grade 4T Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener
36 2205-M4-06 1.0 No Internal Toothed Lock Washer, DIN 6797J, M4, Spring Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

Table 5-14 TIO OC Assembly (5339644 BOM, rev 4) (Continued)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 458



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Page 459

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

2.1.1 Host computer Assembly (5340261)

FRU = NO
MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME
1 5330953 1.0 Yes HP XW8600
2 5342873 1.0 No CDIP and optical fibres

{For further detail, see Section 2.1.1.1, beginning on page 460.}

Table 5-15 Host computer Assembly (5340261 BOM, rev 2)

2.1.1.1  HP XW8600 (5330953)

FRU = YES
MARK [NUMBER QTY FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME
1 5330953-6 1.0 Yes Nvidia FX1700 PCI-E Graphics Card
2 5330953-5 1.0 Yes 1050 Watt Power Supply
3 5330953-4 1.0 Yes 146G SAS 15K RPM Disk Drive Fujitsu
4 5330953-7 1.0 Yes 5.25 DVD ROM drive
5 5330953-8 1.0 Yes Nvidia FX4800C PCI-E Graphics Card
6 5330953-9 1.0 Yes HP NC360T network card

Table 5-16 HP XW8600 (5330953 BOM, rev 7)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 460



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

2.1.1.2 CDIP and Optical Fibres (5342873)

FRU = NO
MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME
1 5220229* 1.0 Yes CDIP CARD SEE NOTE
5321277 CDIP2 Card
2 2318713-2 2.0 No CABLE-FIBER OPTIC ST-SC X 3FT

Note: Order 5342874 when replace 5220229
Table 5-17 CDIP and Optical Fibres (5342873 BOM, rev 2)

MARK|NUMBER \QTY |FRU ‘DESCRIPTION/NAME

1 5321277 1.0 CDIP2 CARD
2 5332092-2 1.0 CABLE, Fiber Optic, 62.5-125um LDD

Table 5-18 CDIP2 and optical fibres (5342874 BOM, rev 1)

Yes
Yes

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 461



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

2.1.2 Console ICOM (2404320-3)
FRU = YES 1 | | | 3 | ] | 5

8

E-L1
YELLOW/GREEN
e

SEE WIRIN:

5

6x 19
USE LOCK WASHER ONLY
Lrs

(9)
70 J1

[ 9 £
PIN PS-1
o
B
//\\ T
f f
# R E KNOTE
LABEL PLACEMENT 1. ARTVIGR, CE P 46-170157P1 B X 8 E B8 & S EDf 7
¢ ERERE SEDAE L PR ALY AT Y1 VIR, A -1 '
2 RKAREAR ERNEETASLEEE
INTEGRATCR SHALL AHEFE 10 THE BOTIOW ON THE UNIT A LABEL
CONTAINING THE FOLLOYING.INFORKAT oK.
3 AEREGCKEARE AR
TEXT FURMT O THE LABEL 1S LEFT TO SUFPLIER DISCRETION,
4 REF R EAR R LR kT —
b N THE INSPECT IO STATEWENT 1S THE CLRRENT REYISION OF
5 THIS DOCLKENT AKD 17°S CORRSPONDING BILL OF MATERIALS.
L
- ) MANUFACTURED FOR f
GE HANGWE| MEDICAL SYSTEMS
BY: “SUPPLIER NAME*
NOTE: ENSURE FULL 360° ENCAPSULATION WITH RTV MADE IN: “COUNTRY OF ORIGIN®
ER AR 0B X MODEL : “SUPPL |ER MODEL NO. " —
SNt “XXXXXXXXX ¥
SECNOMES 2 ThRy 4 DATE CODE: "SUPPLIER DATE CODE"
POWER: 120V 50/60Hz 1A
s 12 INSPECTED TO 2404320TST_REV*X" BY: (INITIALS)
i 14
H 2 I
H Al H13. 00 CTS COTENT
FHR A5 2404320-3 Al 5 [eivet] 00..] 2087647_| IPOATE QY ¢F 1TH 16, 17 AND 16
HREREECTUREEHEA ) PHYSICAL 1.0, :2404320-3 AP T Y LY ™ [
BT FAECENS DI 46-274914, 148, i N
| - = AN o
- EBFHEFEE K FI ST ALE FROECTIOF
o TH}LS P;\gr 70 BE LABELEE PER w0 A 1 c2 Frakre =@
l CENS DIG 46-274914, CLASS 1, won 3 FviEA|
CABEL PLACEWENT AS'SHON on #4 ICOM BOX Assy [
e G Hanghei Medical Systens Ca., Lt -
| TR | ATARLAER RRARAE 24003203 AV,
oprontsDocumnt 21040 SAOW oo zorz | 3 I 4 I 5 I I 7 I 4 | g I 0 I il I 0 I i I W I [ I @ A1

Figure 5-9 Console ICOM (2404320-3, sheet 1, rev 04)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 462



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK [NUMBER QTY |FRU |DESCRIPTION/NAME

3 2374694 2.0 Yes 8A TIME DELAY FUSES

10 46-312577P14 |22.0 Yes SCREW HEAD CAP SCREW STEEL ZINC PLATED (FULL THREAD) PROPERTY CLASS 8.8
**THIS PART IS REPLACED BY 46-328417P3***

11 46-328430P2 16.0 Yes WASHER PLAIN - NORMAL 4.3 MM 9 MM ZINC PLATED, STEEL

13 46-312346P1 2.0 Yes M3 X 0.5 ZINC PLATED METRIC HEX NUT WITH ATTACHED TOOTH LOCK WASHER

15 46-214941P2 6.0 Yes FLAT WASHER, NYLON, M4

19 46-221417P1 3.0 Yes FEMALE SCREWLOCKS, TWO PER KIT FOR HD CONNECTORS 4-40 THREAD 0.5

OVERALL LENGTH, YELLOW CHROMATE 0.312 BOTTOM, 0.062 PANEL THK. MAX KIT
INCLUDES NUTS AND WASHERS

1 2370567 1.0 No POWER ENTRY MODULE 2 POLE FUSING

2 2374174 1.0 No POWER ENTRY FUSE DRAWER

4 5233006 1.0 No GRE INTERCOM PWA

5 5114920-3 1.0 No ICOM BASE

6 5114921-3 1.0 No ICOM COVER

7 5304856 1.0 No Power supply triple output 90-264V 47-63 HZ AC IN 5V 7A +12V 3A -12V 2.5A OUT
8 5115179 1.0 No cable harness power entry to power supply

9 5115180 1.0 No cable harness power supply to pwa

12 2276462 6.0 No METRIC PLAIN FLAT WASHER 3.2MM ID X 7MM OD

14 46-312577P4 2.0 No SCREW HEAD CAP SCREW STEEL ZINC PLATED (FULL THREAD) PROPERTY CLASS 8.8
16 2209282-3 5.0 No HEX STANDOFF MALE/FEMALE M4 X 25MM

17 5128595 1.0 No M4 x 25mm male female nylon hex stand off.

18 46-328417P73 4.0 No SCREW HEXAGON SOCKET 3 MM 6 MM

Table 5-19 Console ICOM (2404320-3 BOM, rev 4)

Page 463

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
2.1.3 TIO Chassis HLB (5334305)
FRU = NO
< i I"' 2 3 4 5 1 5 \ 7 [ ] 8 7
- F4AC BOXIHiFiZ SOCHIITF XK.
CONNECT AC BOX POWER CABLE WITH OC POWER SWITCH a‘i 7}: ?& j{ NOTES
A A
L. EA{F 4 CEHC32403056SP X RONS &y B 5
PART () TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER 5240305GSP
2. 37 S HRAT
TIGHT ALL THE FASTENERS.
L £ WRUEBEHEIRNYEHES, BriEi b 3ol AR A, B ARR LDOC613515 |
THIS PART IS ESSENTIAL TO MINOR
FRAMEPLACE ITEM6 AND ITEM7 INTO PLASTIC N TTR .
/l.l\\\ BAG AND TAP TO FRAME ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA SEE DOC0613515
A >
g <L :
. P;\/
S7
o RS E N E (FHRERIRL)
— FASTENERS ) USING THE FOLLOWING VALUES —
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FASTENER | TORQUE Nm
a M3 1.0
g © 4 2.3 c
& M6 7.9
2 M12 66. 4
§ M16 160.0
He -
k]
2
®
8
% D D
5 .
g
s 3X5
g2 -
5
g3
24 ERHE: 5334305
2 PHYSICAL 1.D.:5334305
24E E
24
g‘ [Res farv [WAbE 67 |vv/sw/on | ci VY/M/DD | ECO o DESCRIFTION.
2 S A 20 V| Wi | %/A/Y RCOF 3k
é P METERIAL: FINISH: L
g i i R A
: DESIGNER i i SCALE:
% # Y00 Il 4 1¢] SONE s FIRST ANGLE PROIECTION ] @
&g CHECKER 7% ‘&"{E w446 % — At it
?‘J.E F L‘ T 018 1 rrrLe: TIO CHASSIS HLB REV/ LA
53 RECHECKER 4114 Zm%\ ),.7//6 4 3 .
3 \
STANDARD 5% A )&4# D, | GE Huingwei Medical Sysiems Co.,Ltd 5334 305 ADW
.| Approved Document - 5334305ADW_r3.pdf Page 2 of 2 o gk |0 O [o%) mramezeszarmad SHEET 1 OF 1
T = T - T T T

Figure 5-10 TIO Chassis HLB (5334305, sheet 1, rev 3)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 464



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME
2 5332276 1.0 Yes TIO AC Box Assy
{For further detail, see Section 2.1.3.2, beginning on page 474.}
3 5340836 1.0 Yes TIO bulkhead assy
{For further detail, see Section 2.1.3.3, beginning on page 478.}
4 5334414 1.0 Yes TIO FAN BOARD ASSY
{For further detail, see Section 2.1.3.4, beginning on page 480.}
5340477 14.0 Yes M4x10 flange screw, hexagon socket, ROHS
7 2262896-2 8.0 Yes U0465AA FLANGE SOCKET
46-170686P3 1.0 Yes LOCTITE 242, 50CC 12 MONTH SHELF LIFE FROM DATE OF SHIPMENT FROM THE
MANUFACTURER.
1 5340474 1.0 No TIO chassis Assy
{For further detail, see Section 2.1.3.1, beginning on page 466.}
6 5332954 4.0 No TIO ANTI SEISMIC BRACKET

Table 5-20 TIO Chassis HLB (5334305 BOM, rev 2)

Page 465

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
2.1.3.1 TIO Chassis Assembly (5340474)
FRU = NO
1 2 [ 3 4 5 3 [ 7 [ 8
A
1 } A
A <
T o T
| - mjlffl
< B |
D 143.640.3
& 35.4+0.3
& E— B
B'-; 1o %
. ZOFC TS
b 3 — b 2
E) ] — e L] «J —
3 ] > [le p
5 o] o | &2 -
D Doo 3
B OO L C
C

Led and undSt formal Chance Contr &

2
[}
£
3
o
(e}
©
R]
<
G
®
3
T
3
2 D
£
: f
£
£
Q
b FARGIE: 5340474
: PHYSICAL 1.D.: 5340474
g E HAECEMS DWG 46-274914, 19k, B R AL BAEF M50
45 THIS PART TO BE LABELED PER GEMS DWG 46-274914, CLASS 1,
Za LABEL PLACEMENT AS SHOWN
@ o E
ko BRGEENE CREAERHRA)
é g FASTENERS ) USING THE FOLLOWING VALUES A 1 | PANGL |08.8.3 2087947 | ADD VIEW A
! . o |ECO No. DESCRIPTTON.
L(} = ¥ R E s NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED P A P .
492 METERIAL: ;g;ﬁgﬂ ||
Y o T . FASTENER | TORQUE Nm e s
6 LREEREBTEIRER . 0 LN i
o o ‘CORDING TO REQUTREMENT ADHERE ITEM2 AND ITEM 3 m 3 DESTONER kit W 20»{’8 {|scur . FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION =) @
4= 2 T4 ACBIC52403056SPATRONS by F . o (24 YT 18 P
T3 (S)TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER 5240305GSP e L2 PR, /\%m T 193 1 .
Ao 3 REARAT Wi6 160.0 ; TITLE: TI0 CHASSIS ASSY i
r TIGHT ALL THE FASTENERS. - hEcHCRIR 4% M Vﬁf’f 4 EREE )
4 Jhfh 3 g, B JARE JLDOC613515 - T ————
AppiaUen Docussemt r4b H0MR4A Rbbhromaf BRager D ofi2 DOCO613515 STANOARD 454 |, ) b € GE Hangwei Medical Systems Co.,ltd 5340474 ADW
APPROTAL T8 ~T] MIMALBERT R HHRAT gEEr 1 0p 1

Figure 5-11 TIO Chassis Assembly (5340474, sheet 1, rev 3)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 466



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK [NUMBER QTY FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME
27 UO502AC 2.6 Yes PROTECTOR BUSHING KG-024
31 5340477 59.0 Yes M4x10 flange screw, hexagon socket, ROHS
32 2262896-2 12.0 Yes U0465AA FLANGE SOCKET
34 46-170686P3 1.0 Yes LOCTITE 242, 50CC 12 MONTH SHELF LIFE FROM DATE OF SHIPMENT FROM THE
MANUFACTURER.
1 5332919 1.0 No TIO FRAME WELDMENT
2 5334306 2.0 No EVA 500x20x8
3 5334307 1.0 No EVA 480x210x6
7 5343708 1.0 No USB and Ethernet Brkt Assy
{For further detail, see Section , beginning on page 470.}
8 5343715 1.0 No TIO Power Switch Assy
{For further detail, see Section , beginning on page 472.}
9 5332953 1.0 No TIO TOP SUPPORT SHEET
11 5332956 1.0 No TIO PORT BOX
12 5334408 1.0 No TIO PC BOX TOP LINK ASSY
13 5334409 1.0 No TIO PC BOX BOTTOM LINK ASSY
14 5334412 1.0 No TIO PC BOX BRACKET ASSY
15 5332960 1.0 No TIO HUB BOX BRACKET
16 5340620 1.0 No TIO SWITCH COVER SHEET
17 5332962 1.0 No TIO REAR COVER SHEET
18 5332964 1.0 No TIO RUBBER BRACKET
19 5340550 1.0 No TIO mesh sheet
20 5340621 1.0 No FRONT RUBBER BRACKET
21 UO108AE 2.0 No CASTER CASTOR CASTER NO.102-N
22 UO114AE 2.0 No CASTER CASTOR NO.602-N CASTER
23 5334423 3.0 No ADJUSTABLE FOOT
24 5340625 1.0 No TIO FRONT RUBBER CURTAIN
25 5340626 1.0 No TIO REAR RUBBER CURTAIN

Table 5-21 TIO Chassis Assembly (5340474 BOM, rev 3)

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 467



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK [NUMBER QTY FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME

26 3000-M4C-04 3.0 No Hexagon Nut, ISO4032, M4-0.7, Grade 8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

33 1004-M4C010- (8.0 No Hexagon Socket C-Sunk Head Screw, M4-0.7, X10mm Long, Grade10.9 Steel, Black Oxide,
22 RoHS Fastener

35 5332920 1.0 No TIO FRONT CURTAIN SAFEGUARD PLATE

Table 5-21 TIO Chassis Assembly (5340474 BOM, rev 3) (Continued)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 468



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

Page 469

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

USB and Ethernet Brkt Assembly (5343708)

1 2 3 4 5 3 7 8
A A
]
4]
B 4X3 -
: %ﬁ
)
)
iy
5 !
B 4 B
(] L
= . !
e L
S N s
£ B FER R E -
2
g LABEL LOCATION
72l
0}
i)
<
cg . c
05
ee
2
5§
m-E |
0 o
5 o
E 3
© =
E 3
wE’ o D
5 £
22
BE BAHRA G 5343708
_@ g PHYSICAL 1.D.:5343708
o
> 2 ARAEGEMS DWC 46-274914, 141
o £ 7 B R AL B AR A AR 1L
° 2 THIS PART TO BE LABELED PER
o 2 GEMS DWG 46-274914, CLASS 1,
=2 LABEL PLACEMENT AS SHOWN
g2 £
3 2
8 5 %i 7K % )ﬁ NOTES A 1 PAN GL | 09.8.3 2087947 UPDATE SHAPE
' ; REY Q1Y MADE RY [YV/MM/DD |l VY /MM/Di {ECO No. DESCRTPTION.
= S| i k| geiA/H W | HIAT noog 3k
o 1. K445 4-CEHC52403056SP X4 ROHS B9 B 5k METERIAL: FINTSH: L
& PART (S)%F?yih‘ ROHS COMPLIANT PER 52403050SP pra) P hye
IR T L
° TIGHT ALL THE PASTENERS. mswon it [ a0 §. ¢ B 1 FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION 1 @
S 4 . P
fég CUTCKER b ﬁmm’_ 2003, 5 ¥ [ Sk 20 REV/JE A
%) 5 TITLE: TI0 NET AND USB BRACKET ASSY BV A
r RECHECKER 4% M 7,,?.3’ #4 NET&USBX 22 3% IR, ?
N " | A .
Approved Document - 5343708ADW_r2.pdf Page 2 of 2 STAUDAID f5% QLD op g | OF Tenamer Nedice! Sustens Co., ¢ 5343708 ADW
weenovaL g | 'Y O 7 PRI 03B BT R EAIRAA SURET 1 OF IJ

Figure 5-12 USB and Ethernet Brkt Assembly (5343708, sheet 1, rev 2)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 470



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK |[NUMBER QTY |FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME

3 5340477 4.0 Yes M4x10 flange screw, hexagon socket, ROHS

4 5122589 1.0 Yes Adapter, Bulkhead RJ45 CAT5e Shielded, L-com #TDG1026KS-C5E
1 5343709 1.0 No Ethernet port Brkt

2 5332950 1.0 No USB BRACKET

Table 5-22 USB and Ethernet Brkt Assembly (5343708 BOM, rev 2)

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 471



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

TIO Power Switch Assembly (5343715)
FRU = NO

B B
c o]
D D

LABELLOCATION
FERA T 5343715

2 PHYSICAL 1.D.:5343715

ARYEGEMS DWG 46-274914, 14%

o B R AL B AERARAFID

THIS PART TO BE LABELED PER
GEMS DWG 46-274914, CLASS 1,
LABEL PLACEMENT AS SHOWN

Myworkshop System to determine the status of this document.
m
m

State: RELEASE - Document is released and under formal Change Control. Changes are subject to the ECR/ECO Process.

ARV Qi MADE BY | ¥Y/BM/BD | CH. YY/MI/D0 {ECO Ko, DESCHIPTION.
A st iR Hig £/A/H ECOY EE
METERIAL: FINISH:
REis o AT
z B AR E sk NOTES DESIGNER 1% i W 7“;?'5.!(’ skc';\;],E: 2:1 FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION E”@‘
Q i ’ E—-fal¥E
3 1. B4 A GEHC5240305GSP A ROHS #y 3 cuecsen ¥ | O 5 | 208 0616 TITLE: " . REV/ B
£ E PART(S) TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER 5240305GSP CHECKE { AN J{é o TI0 POVER SWITCH ASSY -
z wecuscren g | FEAY B\ | 20| 4 EI A 1
3
STANDARD 4787 Aﬁq ,69 )"\J( (( GE Hangwei Medical Systems Co.,Ltd 5 343715 ADW
Approved Document - 5343715ADW_r1.pdf Page 2 of 2 APPROVAL it | i I AT R SR R AT R GO IR F SHEET 1 OF 1

Figure 5-13 TIO Power Switch Assembly (5343715, sheet 1, rev 1)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 472



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME
2 5332167 1.0 Yes power switch
1 5332951 1.0 No TIO SWITCH BRACKET

Table 5-23 TIO Power Switch Assembly (5343715 BOM, rev 1)

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 473



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

2.1.3.2 TIO AC Box Assembly (5332276)
FRU = YES
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A A
g -
g
[all
3 1
u
o
n B
&
4
3
i v
a
d
o
g
: c
G
ER:
g 3
g8
-
8%
=i
g o D
=
13
g <
4 E FHRL 5 5332276
93 PHYSICAL 1.D.: §332276
g T
gL HRAEGEMS DWC 46-274914, 14
gg 7 7 A R AR T
9% THIS PART TO BE LABELED PER
4% CEMS DWG 46-274914, CLASS 1,
ga LABEL PLACEMENT AS SHOWN
2 E
qe
g ¢ = > OB s I |Pan GL | 09.8.3 2087947 ADD ITEM 54 AND 55
O’ E‘ % 7K %‘ j( NOTES !% oY WADE BY EYY/MM/DD | CH. YY/HM/DD | ECO No. DESCIIPTION.
= wd mul  sol /A ww | %/A/d 0% #5
42 1. 4% 1 B o T 3 METERIAL: FINISH: L
i W AC R?gc T0 REQUIREMEN}L‘ ADH%}J{%E};FEM 3 o) ETAE
my 2. B R4S ACEHCS240305GSPXROUS Hy 3 3
oo PART (S)TO BE ROIS COMPLIANT PER 5240305GSP DESTGNER 33 M H 1 | SCALE: . FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION _g_
g% 3.3 0 AT AT LI Zo Q3 104 PR
S8 TIGHT ALL THE FASTENERS. CHECKER /4% ﬁﬂﬂ-l T 295X p—— 10 AC BOX ASSY .
4 WA 120Vac 154 : :
F POWER OUTPUT 120Vac 15A RECHECKER 417 2»?8 L ACBOXZE B 4
Al %@ﬁ%@w%ﬁﬁ?g@ﬁﬁw %% df P ST B |, f GE Hangwei Medical Systems Co.,LLd 5332276 ADW
! EERILRRIR ARER ser pocostssts IR TIIEN TV,
PIRSPART 1 weovas, o | VY 2T / ’ MITEARBEST REARAE SIEET 1 OF 2
Figure 5-14 TIO AC Box Assembly (5332276, sheet 1, rev 4)
Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 474



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

]

==

0

under formal Change Control. Changes are subject 1o the ECR/ECUO Process.

o

# AR B K NOTES

1. RAG R g R AL
ACCORDING TO THE ICOM TO INSTALL COMPONENTS
i A7 4

See the GEHC Myworkshop System to determine the status of this document.

Stater RECEASE = Docurmentis Tele:

F 2. 35 B pr A AT
Approvid B cim At 585 276 ADW 4 pdf Page 3 of 3

4 5 6 | 7 l 8
A
B
38
/ C
. |
|
i 2X45
i
D
£
AL [ ewa] mss 2087947 | €2 ADD ITEM 44 AND 52
RBY QTY MADE BY [ Y¥/wd/bn | Cil IVY/MM/DD  [ECO No. DESCRIPTTON,
it A ik} /A8 Wk | f/A/E BT ELE
METERTAL: FINISH: L
L] REAE
DISIGNER %3t ‘]%ﬁﬂj\ P § § | scaLE: FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION _
ek X/ tel 2o ¥~ B3k = o
CIBCKIR 5 {%’mjﬂl g %.< o
[ . . e REV/ A
TITLE: TIO AC BOX ASS
RECHECKER £ 1 M M-i.f‘ (i ACBOX:: Bt 2
i 7
STANDARD 47 % B \ ‘7] 7"'P9 ¢ GE Hangwei Medical Systems Co.,Ltd 5332276 ADW
APPROVAL 2 | ¥ J REAREBEET AR SUEET 2 OF 2

Figure 5-15 TIO AC Box Assembly (5332276, sheet 2, rev 4)

5-Console

TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 475



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK |[NUMBER QTY FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME

4 5340477 11.0 Yes M4x10 flange screw, hexagon socket, ROHS

51 U0202AC 20.0 Yes CLAMP CV_150

53 46-208747P1 1.0 Yes ADHESIVE MOUNT - CABLE TIE PANDUIT CORP, ABMM-A(STYLE A)
54 2262896-2 1.0 Yes UO0465AA FLANGE SOCKET

1 5332971 1.0 No TIO AC BOX BASE WLEDMENT

2 5332974 1.0 No TIO AC BOX COVER WELDMENT

3 5340804 2.0 No EVA 500 _10 2

5 5332136 1.0 No breaker LEL1-1-62-15.0-A-01-V

6 5332134 1.0 No Breaker LEL1-1-62-7.50-A-01-V

7 5324762 1.0 No CONTACTOR

8 5315873 2.0 No EMC POWER LINE FILTER, 250V, 15A

9 5332190 1.0 No Barrier style terminal block

10 5194425 2.0 No CONNEC MC EMB M TERRE D6X12_M6X25

11 5340810 1.0 No HUBBELL FLANGED INLET HBL2315

12 5332109-2 2.0 No CABLE, Power cable to external option

13 5332110-2 5.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V - IEC Green-Yellow - 14AWG
14 5332111-2 4.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire IEC 600V - Brown - 14AWG

15 5332112-2 2.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire IEC 600V - Brown - 14AWG

16 5332113-2 4.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire IEC 600V - Blue - 14AWG

17 5332114-2 2.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire IEC 600V - Blue - 14AWG

18 5332115-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire IEC 600V - Blue - 14AWG

19 5332117-2 2.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Green-Yellow - 14AWG
20 5332118-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Green-Yellow - 14AWG
22 5332700-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Green-Yellow - 10AWG
23 5332701-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Brown - 14AWG

24 5332702-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Brown - 14AWG

25 5332703-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Brown - 14AWG

Table 5-24 TIO AC Box Assembly (5332276 BOM, rev 6)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 476



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK [NUMBER QTY FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME

26 5332704-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Brown - 14AWG

27 5332705-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Brown - 14AWG

28 5332706-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Brown - 14AWG

29 5332708-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Blue - 14AWG

30 5332711-2 1.0 No CABLE Assembly, Power Switch Cable

31 5332714-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Brown - 10AWG

32 5332715-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Blue - 10AWG

33 5332716-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Blue - 14AWG

35 5332718-2 2.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Green -Yellow -14AWG

36 5332719-2 1.0 No CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Blue - 14AWG

37 5341378 6.0 No 15A, 125VAC, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE DUPLEX TYPE.

38 46-208697P57 | 1.0 No HEYCO PART NO.1247 SR-7W-2 BLACK

39 2001-M3-02 16.0 No Large Flat Washer, ISO7093, M3, Steel 140HV, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

40 2203-M3-07 16.0 No Curved Lock Washer, DIN 128A, M3, Spring Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

41 3000-M3C-04 16.0 No Hexagon Nut, 1ISO4032, M3-0.5, Grade 8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

42 2000-M4-03 4.0 No WASHER PLAIN - LARGE 4.3 MM 9 MM , HV200, Steel, Zinc plate RoHS Washer

43 2203-M4-07 4.0 No Curved Lock Washer, DIN 128A, M4, Spring Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

44 3000-M4C-04 10.0 No Hexagon Nut, 1ISO4032, M4-0.7, Grade 8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

45 1007-M3C006- |4.0 No Phillips Pan Head Screw, ISO 7045, M3-0.5, X6mm Long, Grade 4.8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS
14 Fastener

46 1007-M3C010- |7.0 No Phillips Pan Head Screw, 1SO 7045, M3-0.5, X10mm Long, Grade 4.8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS
14 Fastener

47 1000-M4C010- (2.0 No Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw, M4-0.7, X10mm Long, Grade 8.8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS
04 Fastener

48 3000-M6C-04 4.0 No Hexagon Nut, ISO4032, M6-1.0, Grade 8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

49 2001-M6-02 2.0 No Large Flat Washer, 1ISO7093, M6, Steel 140HV, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

50 2204-M6-06 4.0 No External Toothed Lock Washer, DIN 6797A, M6, Spring Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

52 2204-M4-06 6.0 No External Toothed Lock Washer, DIN 6797A, M4, Spring Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

55 2203-M6-07 1.0 No Curved Lock Washer, DIN 128A, M6, Spring Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

Table 5-24 TIO AC Box Assembly (5332276 BOM, rev 6) (Continued)

Page 477

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
2.1.3.3 TIO Bulkhead Assembly (5340836)
FRU = YES
i 2 3 4 5 5 7 8
A A
Q
9%3 L

B / B
g C C
&
Q
o
w
['4
(5}
w n
s 6X2 |
3 BT
: LABEL LOCATION
e D D
5
;: FERA T 5340836
8 PHYSICAL 1.D.: 5340836
25 ARAEGEMS DWG 46-274914, 14 —
33 T B R B AR B AL
58 THIS PART TO BE LABELED PER
22 GEMS DWG 46-274914, CLASS 1,
) LABEL PLACEMENT AS SHOWN
EgE E
g9
e N .
E% ﬁ 7}{ % :k NOTES REV_|QUY |MaDE Y |VY/m/0D | ci. ry/um/on[EC0 e, DESCRIPTION,
Ew A izl &/A/4] Wik | #/A/6| ECOE EE
88 . METERIAL: FINISH:
Bl L 35 0 B2 2 8| 4 : S —
8% PR(r); 7;guw BE ASSEMBLE? RIGH%‘. ; kil REAE
wE 2. B 754 GBHCS5240305CSPAFROHS &Y B sk DESIGNER it —,%ma SCALE:
%o PART (S)TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER 5240305GSP - sl we o 11 FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION ] g
o6 3. ety dE R, AR LDOC613515 CHECKER 735 ﬁ/ﬂ T 9.0 A%k
23 THIS PART IS BSSENTIAL TO MINOR ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA SEE DOC0613515 U 7| L TIO BULKHEAD ASSY REV/HTK
53 pecseccen 57 | DY BN yedobet0 | 44 BULKHEADE B, 1 F

STANDARD 4 vei ica v
s QZ, 84 | 3 Dy | GE Hangwei Medical Systems Co.,Ltd 5340836 ADW
Approved Document - 5340836ADW_r2.pdf Page 2 of 2 wwovs, ok | ] MLEHREET FHERAE SHEET 1 OF 1

Figure 5-16 TIO Bulkhead Assembly (5340836, sheet 1, rev 2)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 478



GE HEALTHCARE
DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME

2 5122589 6.0 Yes Adapter, Bulkhead RJ45 CAT5e Shielded, L-com #TDG1026KS-C5E

1 5332952 1.0 No TIO BULKHEAD SHEET

3 2265406-2 2.0 No FIBER-OPTIC COUPLING RECEPTACLE KIT, 2.5MM BAYONET, AMP OPTIMATE--RoOHS

Table 5-25 TIO Bulkhead Assembly (5340836 BOM, rev 2)

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 479



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7 BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
2.1.3.4 TIO Fan Board Assembly (5334414)
FRU = YES
‘ 1 2 3 | 4 5 6 7 8 /
A A
R Bk L E
LABEL LOCATION
8 B
/'3/
S
ilc c
o
|| _ |
P
;‘\\,
D D
ez
; 2X2 THEAS: 5334414
PHYSICAL I.D.: 5334414
4 4X8
47 ARAECEMS DWG 46-274914, 148 —
: 4X4 A B AR
3 THIS PART TO BE LABELED PER
f GEMS DWG 46-274914, CLASS 1,
q LABEL PLACEMENT AS SHOWN
E E
3 H AR ZE K NOTES
E “\:V* QTY& MADE l:}‘iu ”_‘{’N;‘;;)/"E ci, Wik Y\'/ﬂwx‘;ll.;a ECO Hnﬁcng— DESEMPTIH;{.“I
g b ﬁr}?g%ﬁ%ﬂuwb METERIAL: FINISH; L
g 2. $EATH 3 M I SUKLOCTITE 242 o RELAE
g INSTALL SCREW ADD LOCTITE 242 — ;
3 3. k4 ACIHCS240305CSPREROHS B s it [V @) b of g, 10 ME g FIRST ANGLE PROIECTION e gy
g PART ($)TO BE ROHS COMPLIANT PER 5240305GSP [ %mz 20904 16 E-ARYE
9 4. b A KB, HEUkARE LDOC613515 e 2B TITLE: TIO FAN BOARD ASSY REV/ M
s4F THIS PART IS ESSENTIAL TO MINOR ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA SEE DOCO613515 wocscees 1% | 6% B\ |20 btb | 54 LT 3
L STona 45 | b j;r“ o g if| GE Hanguei Vedical Systems Co., Led 5334414 ADW
Approved Document - 5334414ADW_r3.pdf Page 2 of 2 oL g | I LA REN RS RAE SHEET‘ 1 OF 1
1 T ~ - T 7 T = T T

Figure 5-17 TIO Fan Board Assembly (5334414, sheet 1, rev 3)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly Page 480



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

MARK [NUMBER QTY FRU DESCRIPTION/NAME

2 46-272301P11 |2.0 Yes FAN ACCESSORIES FINGER GUARD PAPST LZ30

3 5124071 1.0 Yes Fan, Tube Axial - 115VAC, 50-60Hz, 119mm x 119mm x 25mm x 95-115cfm, ball bearing

motor - Sinwan S125AP-11-1

4 1000-M4C040- (4.0 Yes Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw, M4-0.7, X40mm Long, Grade 8.8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS
04 Fastener
5332717-2 1.0 Yes CABLE, UL 1015 Stranded Wire 600V IEC- Green -Yellow -14AWG

7 5332707-2 1.0 Yes CABLE, Fan Power Cord

9 5340477 1.0 Yes M4x10 flange screw, hexagon socket, ROHS

10 U0202AC 2.0 Yes CLAMP CV_150

1 5332963 1.0 No TIO FAN SHEET

5 3002-M4C-04 4.0 No Hexagon Prevailing Torque Nut, ISO7040, M4-0.7, Grade 8 Steel, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

8 2000-M4-02 4.0 No Flat Washer, ISO7089, M4, Steel 140HV, Zinc Plated, RoHS Fastener

Table 5-26 TIO Fan Board Assembly (5334414 BOM, rev 3)

Page 481

5-Console
TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly



GE HEALTHCARE

DIRECTION 5341630-1EN, REVISION 7

BRIGHTSPEED ELITE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

2.2
FRU = YES

Peripheral Tower, Silver bezel with DVD-RAM and DVD-RW Drives (5270510-3)

MARK [NUMBER QTY |FRU |DESCRIPTION/NAME

1 5315725-2 1.0 Yes Peripheral Tower 2-bay black enclosure and silver bezel including USB Adapters, 65-Watt
Power Supply, and Fan

3 5310847 1.0 Yes |Panasonic SW-9576-CXM1 DVD Super Drive with the following features: black, half height
cartridge type, 4.7GB-8.5GB-DL, IDE-ATAPI interface, 2MB buffer memory, firmware
revision AY0J.

4 5310850-3 1.0 Yes Lite-on DVD-CD E-IDE-ATAPI interface, black.

2 5370950 1.0 No IDE to USB Converter

5 5315725INSTALL (1.0 No Peripheral Tower 2-bay black enclosure IEC Attention Symbol Installation Manual.

Table 5-27 Peripheral Tower and Silver bezel with DVD-RAM and DVD-RW Drives (5270510-3 BOM, rev 1)

MARK [NUMBER QTY |FRU |DESCRIPTION/NAME

1 5315725-2 1.0 Yes Peripheral Tower 2-bay black enclosure and silver bezel including USB Adapters, 65-Watt
Power Supply, and Fan with IEC Attention Symbol

2 5370951-2 1.0 No SATA to USB Converter

3 5370952-2 1.0 No DVD,CD-RW Drive, SATA interface, black

4 5315725INSTALL |[1.0 No Peripheral Tower 2-bay black enclosure IEC Attention Symbol Installation Manual

Table 5-28 Peripheral Tower 1-Bay Black Enclosure and Silver Bezel with DVD-RW Drive (5270510-10 BOM, rev 2)

MARK |NUMBER QTY |FRU CODE |DESCRIPTION/NAME

1 5315725-3 1.0 No Peripheral Tower 2-bay black enclosure and silver bezel including USB Adapters, 65-
Watt Power Supply, and Fan with IEC Attention Symbol.

2 5370951-2 1.0 No SATA to USB Converter

3 5370952-3 1.0 No DVD,CD-RW Drive, SATA interface, black

4 5315725INSTALL |1.0 No Peripheral Tower 2-bay black enclosure IEC Attention Symbol Installation Manual.

Table 5-29 Peripheral Tower 1-Bay Black Enclosure and Silver Bezel with DVD-RW Drive (5270510-11 BOM, rev 1)

Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly

Page 482



	Chapter 5 Console
	Section 1.0 — NIO16 Console Assembly
	1.1 NIO chassis HLB(5412361)
	1.1.1 NIO OUTLET AC BOX ASSY (5412524)
	1.1.2 POWER INLET ASSY FOR NIO (5412805)

	1.2 NIO Host computer assy (5411201)
	1.3 Global Scan Control Box Assembly (5368687)
	1.3.1 Global Scan Control Box (5402332)
	1.3.2 GSCB Front ASSY(5401220)
	1.3.3 GSCB Rear ASSY(5401233)

	1.4 Peripheral Tower 1-Bay Black Enclosure and Silver Bezel with DVD-RW Drive (5270510-11)

	Section 2.0 — TIO (True-In-One) Console Assembly
	2.1 TIO OC Assembly (5339644)
	2.1.1 Host computer Assembly (5340261)
	2.1.1.1 HP XW8600 (5330953)
	2.1.1.2 CDIP and Optical Fibres (5342873)

	2.1.2 Console ICOM (2404320-3)
	2.1.3 TIO Chassis HLB (5334305)
	2.1.3.1 TIO Chassis Assembly (5340474)
	USB and Ethernet Brkt Assembly (5343708)
	TIO Power Switch Assembly (5343715)

	2.1.3.2 TIO AC Box Assembly (5332276)
	2.1.3.3 TIO Bulkhead Assembly (5340836)
	2.1.3.4 TIO Fan Board Assembly (5334414)


	2.2 Peripheral Tower, Silver bezel with DVD-RAM and DVD-RW Drives (5270510-3)



